TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM752153

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hamon Research-Cottrell, Inc.		08/22/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Babcock & Wilcox Company	
Street Address:	1200 E. Market Street, Suite 650	
City:	Akron	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44305	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5410888	HAMON RESEARCH-COTTRELL
Registration Number:	1622092	MIGI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-566-5723

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda M. Miller

3900 Key Center, 127 Public Square Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Thompson Hine LLP Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020902-00050 jmb AMM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda M. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/amanda m miller/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=020902 US TM Assignment FULLY EXECUTED#page1.tif source=020902 US TM Assignment FULLY EXECUTED#page2.tif source=020902 US TM Assignment FULLY EXECUTED#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007835 FRAME: 0592

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Hamon Research-Cottrell, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an address of 46 Main Street, No. 300, Somerville, New Jersey 08876 United States (hereinafter, "Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, convey and deliver to The Babcock & Wilcox Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 1200 E. Market Street, Suite 650, Akron, Ohio 44305 United States (hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), together with that part of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain, and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all registrations and applications therefor, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this assignment or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue, and to collect the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of her successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignee agrees to, as promptly as practicable, take steps, at its own expense, to effectuate and record the change of title of the Marks from Assignor to Assignee, and Assignor agrees to provide all reasonable assistance and cooperation, including the signing of any forms or relevant documents, to enable Assignee to record this assignment with the applicable government agencies.

of August 2022.

ASSIGNOR:

HAMON RESEARCH-COTTRELL, INC
By:
Name: Joseph DeMartino Title Vice President

ASSIGNEE:

THE BABCOCK & WILCOX COMPANY

By:			
Name	Σ.		
Title			

AUBLIC WILLIAM PUBLIC WILLIAM PUBLIC

Ommsin 2-17-2

DM3\8938649.5

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Hamon Research-Cottrell, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an address of 46 Main Street, No. 300, Somerville, New Jersey 08876 United States (hereinafter, "Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, convey and deliver to The Babcock & Wilcox Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 1200 E. Market Street, Suite 650, Akron, Ohio 44305 United States (hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), together with that part of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain, and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all registrations and applications therefor, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this assignment or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue, and to collect the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of her successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignee agrees to, as promptly as practicable, take steps, at its own expense, to effectuate and record the change of title of the Marks from Assignor to Assignee, and Assignor agrees to provide all reasonable assistance and cooperation, including the signing of any forms or relevant documents, to enable Assignee to record this assignment with the applicable government agencies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed as of this 18th day of

_	2022.	rissignor has edused this instrument to be executed as or
		ASSIGNOR:
		HAMON RESEARCH-COTTRELL, INC.
		By: Name: Title:
		ASSIGNEE:
		THE BABCOCK & WILCOX COMPANY By: Standy L Johnson 08/19/2022 05:29 PM EDT Name: Brandy L. Johnson
		Title: Chief Strategy & Technology Office

Title: Chief Strategy & Technology Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007835 FRAME: 0594

$\underline{Schedule\,A}$

Trademarks

Country	Tra demark	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	HAMON RESEARCH-COTTRELL	5410888	27-Feb-2018
United States	MIGI	1622092	13-Nov-1990

TRADEMARK REEL: 007835 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 08/30/2022